
Section 141.50  Appeal Process 

A written determination made by the Office under this Part may be appealed and such appeal shall be governed by 41 Ill. Adm. Code 210. To be valid, the appeal must be in writing and received at the Office at 1035 Stevenson Drive, Springfield Illinois, 62703, within 30 days after the date of the determination. 

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 424, effective January 1, 2023)
